CALENDAR

155



August

September

October

November

December

January

February

DALLAS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

FALL 2016 — SPRING 2017 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

14
14-16
15
16
17
18
23
30
30
31

20

3-7

13
24-31
25

1-4

11
21-25

10-31

20-31

1-2
3-7

16
16
16
16-17
17
23
30
30

21

Beginning of Fall Term

First day of FLEXCampus® Fall Session 1 classes
Residence halls open to new students

New Student Orientation

First day of Traditional Fall classes (new students only)
Residence halls open to returning students

First day of Traditional Fall classes (returning students)
Convocation, 11:00 a.m., Barr Chapel

Last day to withdraw with 90% refund

Last day for late enrollment

Last day for schedule changes

Application deadline for May graduation

Labor Day — No FLEXCampus® or Traditional classes, college closed
First day of FLEXCampus® Fall Session 2 classes

Mid-term exams

DCC Homecoming

Campus Service Day — Service in lieu of Traditional classes
Registration for Spring

Last day to withdraw passing

Registration for Spring (continues)

First day of FLEXCampus® Fall Session 3 classes
Last day to apply for an incomplete

Trustees Meeting (Tentative)

Thanksgiving holiday — No classes, college closed

Christmas Dinner Theatre

Last day of instruction for Traditional classes

Final exams (Grades due 48 hours after the last final exam)
Residence halls officially close at 3 p.m.

Christmas Break (Traditional)

Last Date of Fall Term

Christmas Break (FLEXCampus®)

Christmas Break (continues)

Wintermester

Beginning of Spring Term

First day of FLEXCampus® Spring Session 1 classes
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day — No classes, college offices closed
Residence halls open to new students

Residence halls open to returning students

New Student Orientation

First day of Traditional Spring semester

Last day to withdraw with 90% refund

Last day for late enrollment FLEXCampus® or Traditional
Last day for schedule changes

First day of FLEXCampus® Spring Session 2 classes

156



March

April

May

June

July

1

6-10
13-17
31

31

1

1
3-13
4

11
13
14
20
30

4
5
8-11
11

11
12
12
13
22
23-31
29

1-27
11-25
28-30

Last day for continuing students Fall scholarship applications
Education Program Application Deadline

Mid-term exams

Kingdom Week/Spring Break — No classes

Last day to withdraw passing

Last day for off campus housing request for fall semester

Priority deadline for new student Fall financial aid applications

Last day for new student Fall scholarship applications

Registration for Fall

Campus Service Day — Service in lieu of Traditional Classes

First day of FLEXCampus® Spring Session 3 classes

Last day to apply for an incomplete

Good Friday — No FLEXCampus® or Traditional classes, college closed
Skip Day — no Traditional classes

Priority deadline for continuing student Fall financial aid applications

Honors Assembly, 11:00 a.m., Barr Chapel

Last day of instruction (Traditional classes)

Final exams (Grades due 48 hours after last final exam)
Grades due for graduates, 10:00 a.m. (unless earlier deadline is
specified)

Graduation Rehearsal, 3 p.m.

Trustees Meeting (Tentative)

Commencement, 7:00 p.m.

Residence halls close 3 p.m.

Last Date of Spring Term

Summer | Term

Memorial Day — College closed

Summer | Term (continues)
SALTeens
Summer Il Term

1-Aug.2 Summer Il Term (continues)

4

Independence Day — No classes, College closed.

(Dates are subject to change by official action of Dallas Christian College.)

157



