

CALENDAR

DALLAS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE FALL 2016 – SPRING 2017 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

August	8 8 14 14-16 15 16 17 18 23 30 30 31	Beginning of Fall Term First day of FLEXCampus® Fall Session 1 classes Residence halls open to new students New Student Orientation First day of Traditional Fall classes (new students only) Residence halls open to returning students First day of Traditional Fall classes (returning students) Convocation, 11:00 a.m., Barr Chapel Last day to withdraw with 90% refund Last day for late enrollment Last day for schedule changes Application deadline for May graduation
September	5 20	Labor Day . No <i>FLEX</i> Campus® or Traditional classes, college closed First day of <i>FLEX</i> Campus® Fall Session 2 classes
October	3-7 7-8 13 24-31 25	Mid-term exams DCC Homecoming Campus Service Day . Service in lieu of Traditional classes Registration for Spring Last day to withdraw passing
November	1-4 1 8 11 21-25	Registration for Spring (continues) First day of FLEXCampus® Fall Session 3 classes Last day to apply for an incomplete Trustees Meeting (Tentative) Thanksgiving holiday . No classes, college closed
December	2-3 2 5-9 10 10-31 19 20-31	Last Date of Fall Term
January	1-2 3-7 9 9 16 16 16 16-17 17 23 30	Christmas Break (continues) Wintermester Beginning of Spring Term First day of FLEXCampus® Spring Session 1 classes Martin Luther King, Jr. Day . No classes, college offices closed Residence halls open to new students Residence halls open to returning students New Student Orientation First day of Traditional Spring semester Last day to withdraw with 90% refund Last day for late enrollment FLEXCampus® or Traditional Last day for schedule changes
February	21	First day of FLEXCampus® Spring Session 2 classes

March	1 1 6-10 13-17 31	Last day for continuing students Fall scholarship applications Education Program Application Deadline Mid-term exams Kingdom Week/Spring Break . No classes Last day to withdraw passing Last day for off campus housing request for fall semester
April	1 1 3-13 4 11 13 14 20 30	Priority deadline for new student Fall financial aid applications Last day for new student Fall scholarship applications Registration for Fall Campus Service Day . Service in lieu of Traditional Classes First day of <i>FLEX</i> Campus® Spring Session 3 classes Last day to apply for an incomplete Good Friday . No <i>FLEX</i> Campus® or Traditional classes, college closed Skip Day . no Traditional classes Priority deadline for continuing student Fall financial aid applications
May	4 5 8-11 11 11 12 12 13 22 23-31 29	Honors Assembly, 11:00 a.m., Barr Chapel Last day of instruction (Traditional classes) Final exams (Grades due 48 hours after last final exam) Grades due for graduates, 10:00 a.m. (unless earlier deadline is specified) Graduation Rehearsal, 3 p.m. Trustees Meeting (Tentative) Commencement, 7:00 p.m. Residence halls close 3 p.m. Last Date of Spring Term Summer I Term Memorial Day . College closed
June	1-27 11-25 28-30	Summer I Term (continues) SALTeens Summer II Term
July	1-Aug. 4	2 Summer II Term (continues) Independence Day . No classes, College closed.

(Dates are subject to change by official action of Dallas Christian College.)